Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report
Sunday, July 16, 2023 through Saturday, July 22, 2023

Total Police Calls

Reportable Crimes

Mutual Aid Calls

Domestic Violence

Arrests

Larceny
Butler Plank Road

Adele Avenue

All Other Offenses
William Flinn Highway

Fraud
Countryside Drive
Deerwood Drive

Drug/Narcotics

Babcock Boulevard

Driving Under the Influence

William Flinn Highway

Motor Vehicle Theft
William Flinn Highway

Drunkenness
Wible Run Road

Simple Assault
Lindbergh Avenue

Bethany Drive

Identity Theft
W. Pennview Street

Collision
William Flinn Highway

188

16

Wallet stolen
Medications stolen

Hit and run complaint

Unauthorized charges on credit card
Attempted email scam requesting a gift card

Traffic stop led to charges

Traffic stop led to DUI charges

Rental vehicle not returned

Disturbance call for a drunk male yelling

Physical altercation between acquaintances
Physical domestic led to multiple charges

Unauthorized account opened

Leaving the scene crash

Time

13:48

21:18

15:25

13:20
10:35

16:00

22:38

11:52

2:04

22:46
23:28

16:39

15:25

Date

07/17/23

07/22/23

07/17/23

07/19/23
07/20/23

07/16/23

07/16/23

07/17/23

07/19/23

07/20/23
07/21/23

07/21/23

07/17/23



Wetzel Road

Butler Street

William Flinn Highway
Butler Street

Vilsack Road

Route 28

W. Pennview Street

Leaving the scene crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash

17:24
12:57
16:34
13:24
16:36
20:35
12:06

07/21/23
07/16/23
07/18/23
07/22/23
07/17/23
07/17/23
07/18/23



