Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report Sunday, July 16, 2023 through Saturday, July 22, 2023

Total Police Calls	188		
Reportable Crimes	16		
Mutual Aid Calls	8		
Domestic Violence	5		
<u>Arrests</u>	4	Timo	Data
Larceny Butler Plank Road Adele Avenue	Wallet stolen Medications stolen	<u>Time</u> 13:48 21:18	Date 07/17/23 07/22/23
All Other Offenses William Flinn Highway	Hit and run complaint	15:25	07/17/23
Fraud Countryside Drive Deerwood Drive	Unauthorized charges on credit card Attempted email scam requesting a gift card	13:20 10:35	07/19/23 07/20/23
<u>Drug/Narcotics</u> Babcock Boulevard	Traffic stop led to charges	16:00	07/16/23
<u>Driving Under the Influence</u> William Flinn Highway	Traffic stop led to DUI charges	22:38	07/16/23
Motor Vehicle Theft William Flinn Highway	Rental vehicle not returned	11:52	07/17/23
<u>Drunkenness</u> Wible Run Road	Disturbance call for a drunk male yelling	2:04	07/19/23
Simple Assault Lindbergh Avenue Bethany Drive	Physical altercation between acquaintances Physical domestic led to multiple charges	22:46 23:28	07/20/23 07/21/23
Identity Theft W. Pennview Street	Unauthorized account opened	16:39	07/21/23
<u>Collision</u> William Flinn Highway	Leaving the scene crash	15:25	07/17/23

Wetzel Road	Leaving the scene crash	17:24	07/21/23
Butler Street	Non-reportable crash	12:57	07/16/23
William Flinn Highway	Non-reportable crash	16:34	07/18/23
Butler Street	Non-reportable crash	13:24	07/22/23
Vilsack Road	Reportable crash	16:36	07/17/23
Route 28	Reportable crash	20:35	07/17/23
W. Pennview Street	Reportable crash	12:06	07/18/23